District:RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT Superintendent:J MORRIS
School:RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT  Principal:

LEA:7307000

Address:800 RAIDER DR.

SEARCY, AR 72143
Phone:501-279-0540

Grades:K-12

Enroliment: 1406
Attendance (3 QTR AVG):95.81
Poverty Rate:74.54

| OVERALL SCHOOL STATUS: |

NEEDS IMPROVEMENT |

PERCENT TESTED STATUS:

ACHIEVING

PERCENT TESTED

Percentage

99.13

99.05

100.00

98.80

99.02

99.41

100.00

LITERACY
ESEA Flexibility Indicators # Attempted # Expected
All Students 686 692
Targeted Achievement Gap Group 523 528
ESEA Subgroups # Attempted # Expected
African American 69 69
Hispanic 82 83
White 506 511
Economically Disadvantaged 509 512
English Language Learners 34 34
Students with Disabilities 86 89

96.63

LITERACY STATUS:

ESEA Flexibility Indicators

STUDENT PERFORMANCE -- LITERACY

ACHIEVING

Percentage

99.26

99.19

100.00

100.00

99.14

99.50

100.00

MATHEMATICS
# Attempted # Expected
801 807
614 619
# Attempted # Expected
83 83
94 94
579 584
601 604
37 37
84 87

96.55

STATUS PERFORMANCE -- LITERACY

All Students

501 637

Targeted Achievement Gap Group

359 479

Three Year Average Performance

All Students

1538 1914

Targeted Achievement Gap Group

1121 1444

ESEA Subgroups

African American 50 65
Hispanic 65 77
White 366 467
Economically Disadvantaged 355 467
English Language Learners 24 33
Students with Disabilities 20 76

MATHEMATICS STATUS:

ESEA Flexibility Indicators

# Achieved |# Tested

# Achieved |# Tested

# Achieved |# Tested | Percentage | 2013 AMO | 90TH PCTL

78.65

74.95

80.36

77.63

76.92

84.42

78.37

76.02

72.73

26.32

STUDENT PERFORMANCE -- MATHEMATICS

NEEDS IMPROVEMENT

GROWTH PERFORMANCE -- LITERACY
# Achieved |# Tested | Percentage [ 2013 AMO | 90TH PCTL
81.64 91.00 339 437 77.57 77.09 93.00
80.58 91.00 249 331 75.23 75.99 93.00
2013 AMO | 90TH PCTL [# Achieved [# Tested 2013 AMO [ 90TH PCTL
81.64 91.00 1064 1356 78.47 77.09 93.00
80.58 91.00 793 1035 76.62 75.99 93.00
2013 AMO # Achieved |# Tested 2013 AMO
83.58 32 42 76.19 75.49
81.73 43 50 86.00 77.28
81.93 248 322 77.02 76.98
81.34 246 325 75.69 76.64
73.22 18 21 85.71 72.23
41.44 14 44 31.82 42.81

STATUS PERFORMANCE -- MATHEMATICS

All Students

491 748

Targeted Achievement Gap Group

358 567

Three Year Average Performance

All Students

1643 2249

Targeted Achievement Gap Group

1189 1690

ESEA Subgroups

African American 36 77
Hispanic 56 88
White 353 516
Economically Disadvantaged 353 556
English Language Learners 21 35
Students with Disabilities 25 76

GRADUATION RATE STATUS:

ESEA Flexibility Indicators

# Achieved | # Tested

# Achieved | # Tested

# Achieved |# Tested | Percentage | 2013 AMO | 90TH PCTL

65.64

63.14

73.05

70.36

46.75

63.64

68.41

63.49

60.00

32.89

2012 SCHOOL GRADUATION RATE

ACHIEVING

GROWTH PERFORMANCE -- MATHEMATICS
# Achieved |# Tested | Percentage [ 2013 AMO | 90TH PCTL
81.23 92.00 219 437 50.11 74.63 81.00
79.36 92.00 163 331 49.24 72.53 81.00
2013 AMO | 90TH PCTL | # Achieved |# Tested 2013 AMO | 90TH PCTL
81.23 92.00 843 13567 62.12 74.63 81.00
79.36 92.00 621 1036 59.94 72.53 81.00
2013 AMO # Achieved |# Tested 2013 AMO
72.55 20 42 47.62 68.96
84.50 26 50 52.00 80.30
82.08 163 322 50.62 74.73
79.83 162 325 49.85 73.34
71.27 11 21 52.38 62.13
42.71 6 44 13.64 34.64

2012 SCHOOL GRADUATION RATE

# Actual Graduates

# Expected Graduates

Percentage

All Students 68 69 98.55
Targeted Achievement Gap Group 44 45 97.78
Three Year Average Performance # Actual Graduates # Expected Graduates
All Students 227 257 88.33
Targeted Achievement Gap Group 133 151 88.08

ESEA Subgroups

# Actual Graduates

African American

Hispanic

White

# Expected Graduates

98.28

Economically Disadvantaged

English Language Learners

Students with Disabilities

97.67

100.00

Report created on October 31, 2013 - 3:00PM

**** FINAL REPORT - REDACTED ****

2012 AMO 90TH PCTL
81.78 94.00
78.76 94.00

2012 AMO 90TH PCTL
81.78 94.00
78.76 94.00

2012 AMO
82.14
100.00
80.52
78.33
100.00
75.00




