District:RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT

School:RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT LEA:7307000 Address:800 RAIDER DR. SEARCY, AR 72143 Phone:501-279-0540

Superintendent: J MORRIS

Principal: Grades:K-12 Enrollment: 1406 Attendance (3 QTR AVG):95.81 Poverty Rate:74.54

OVERALL SCHOOL STATUS: NEEDS IMPROVEMENT

PERCENT TESTED								
PERCENT TESTED STATUS:	ACHIEVING							
	LITERACY			MATHEMATICS				
ESEA Flexibility Indicators	# Attempted	# Expected	Percentage	# Attempted	# Expected	Percentage		
All Students	686	692	99.13	801	807	99.26		
Targeted Achievement Gap Group	523	528	99.05	614	619	99.19		
ESEA Subgroups	# Attempted	# Expected	Percentage	# Attempted	# Expected	Percentage		
African American	69	69	100.00	83	83	100.00		
Hispanic	82	83	98.80	94	94	100.00		
White	506	511	99.02	579	584	99.14		
Economically Disadvantaged	509	512	99.41	601	604	99.50		
English Language Learners	34	34	100.00	37	37	100.00		
Students with Disabilities	86	89	96.63	84	87	96.55		

STUDENT PERFORMANCE LITERACY										
LITERACY STATUS:	ACHIEVIN	G								
	STATUS PERFORMANCE LITERACY				GROWTH PERFORMANCE LITERACY					
ESEA Flexibility Indicators	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL
All Students	501	637	78.65	81.64	91.00	339	437	77.57	77.09	93.00
Targeted Achievement Gap Group	359	479	74.95	80.58	91.00	249	331	75.23	75.99	93.00
Three Year Average Performance	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL
All Students	1538	1914	80.36	81.64	91.00	1064	1356	78.47	77.09	93.00
Targeted Achievement Gap Group	1121	1444	77.63	80.58	91.00	793	1035	76.62	75.99	93.00
ESEA Subgroups	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO		# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	
African American	50	65	76.92	83.58		32	42	76.19	75.49	
Hispanic	65	77	84.42	81.73		43	50	86.00	77.28	
White	366	467	78.37	81	.93	248	322	77.02	76	5.98
Economically Disadvantaged	355	467	76.02	81	.34	246	325	75.69	76	5.64
English Language Learners	24	33	72.73	73	3.22	18	21	85.71	72	2.23
Students with Disabilities	20	76	26.32	41	.44	14	44	31.82	42	2.81

STUDENT PERFORMANCE MATHEMATICS											
MATHEMATICS STATUS: N	EEDS IMPROV	'EMENT									
· ·	STA	STATUS PERFORMANCE MATHEMATICS					GROWTH PERFORMANCE MATHEMATICS				
ESEA Flexibility Indicators	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL	
All Students	491	748	65.64	81.23	92.00	219	437	50.11	74.63	81.00	
Targeted Achievement Gap Group	358	567	63.14	79.36	92.00	163	331	49.24	72.53	81.00	
Three Year Average Performance	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013 AMO	90TH PCTL	
All Students	1643	2249	73.05	81.23	92.00	843	1357	62.12	74.63	81.00	
Targeted Achievement Gap Group	1189	1690	70.36	79.36	92.00	621	1036	59.94	72.53	81.00	
ESEA Subgroups	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013	3 AMO	# Achieved	# Tested	Percentage	2013	3 AMO	
African American	36	77	46.75	72	2.55	20	42	47.62	68	3.96	
Hispanic	56	88	63.64	84	1.50	26	50	52.00	80	0.30	
White	353	516	68.41	82	2.08	163	322	50.62	74	.73	
Economically Disadvantaged	353	556	63.49	79	0.83	162	325	49.85	73	3.34	
English Language Learners	21	35	60.00	71	.27	11	21	52.38	62	2.13	
Students with Disabilities	25	76	32.89	42	2.71	6	44	13.64	34	.64	

	2012 SC	CHOOL GRADUATION RATE								
GRADUATION RATE STATUS:	ACHIEVING									
	2012 SCHOOL GRADUATION RATE									
ESEA Flexibility Indicators	# Actual Graduates	# Expected Graduates	Percentage	2012 AMO	90TH PCTL					
All Students	68	69	98.55	81.78	94.00					
Targeted Achievement Gap Group	44	45	97.78	78.76	94.00					
Three Year Average Performance	# Actual Graduates	# Expected Graduates	Percentage	2012 AMO	90TH PCTL					
All Students	227	257	88.33	81.78	94.00					
Targeted Achievement Gap Group	133	151	88.08	78.76	94.00					
ESEA Subgroups	# Actual Graduates	# Expected Graduates	Percentage	2012 AMO						
African American				82.14						
Hispanic				100.00						
White	57	58	98.28	80	0.52					
Economically Disadvantaged	42	43	97.67	78.33						
English Language Learners				100.00						
Students with Disabilities	11	11	100.00	75.00						